FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-04-1998



100869070

26 11 1:06

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10-26-98

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
CReel	ew esubmiss Docun orrection # orrective #	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name    Merger     Werger     U.S. Government     Conveyance Type     Assignment Security Agreement     Change of Name     U.S. Government     Conveyance Type     Assignment     Conveyance Type     Assignment     Change of Name     U.S. Government     Conveyance Type     Conveyance Type     Assignment     Change of Name     U.S. Government     Conveyance Type     Conveyance Type	_							
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date										
Name	(line 1)	George Simkovich Month Day Year 07 20 98								
Name Second	(line 2) Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year								
Name	(line 1)	Eric J. Whitney 07 20 98								
Name	(line 2)									
Receivin	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached									
Name	(line 1)	THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION If document to be recorded is an								
Name	(line 2)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United  States, an appointment of a								
Address	(line 1)	304 Old Main  domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate								
Address	(line 2)	Document from Assignment)								
Address	(line 3)	University Park City PA 16802 Zip Code								
Domestic	c Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only								
Name	-									
Address	(line 1)									
Address	(line 2)									
Address	(line 3)									
Address	(line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (O651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0580** 

#### FORM PTO-1619B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

		loom was a		
Name		Thomas J. Monahan		
Address	(line 1)	Intellectual Property Office		
Address	(line 2)	The Pennsylvania State University	·	
Address	(line 3)	113 Technology Center	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address	(line 4)	University Park, 16802-7000		
Pages	Enter the	total number of pages of the attache	d conveyance document including any atta	chments 3
Application	on Num	bers(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attach	ed
Enter either th	•		NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS FOR THE SAME	
	Pater	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number(	(s)
090	75102			
<u> </u>			, h	
		المستحددات المستحددات الم	turner to the state of the stat	Month Day
		g iuea together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati	on, enter the date the patent application was signe	o ovine i
Patent Coo Enter PCT	applica	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Coo Enter PCT	operation applica n Numbe	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of	operation applica n Number	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned	operation applica n Number	a Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT rties	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of	operation applica n Number	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT erties  En  Fee an  Method of Payment:	PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of	operation applica n Number	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT erties  Fee a  Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De	PCT PCT  1 # 1  1 \$ 40.00  Posit Account
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number o	operation applica n Number	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT erties  Fee a  Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT	PCT PCT  1 # 1  1 \$ 40.00  Posit Account
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of	operation applica n Number	rties  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC	PCT	PCT PCT  1 # 1  1 \$ 40.00  Posit Account
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of Fee Amount	operation applica n Number of Prope	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT  rties  Fee a  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account Au  atture	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number of properties involved mount or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	PCT PCT  d # 1  ) \$ 40.00  posit Account 2  umber:   #   16
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of Fee Amount	operation applica n Number of Prope nt and Signa best of n	rties  Fee an  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account atture  y knowledge and belief, the foregoing	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of propert	PCT PCT  d # 1  ) \$ 40.00  posit Account 2  umber:   #   16
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of Fee Amount	operation applica n Number of Prope nt and Signa best of n	rties  Fee an  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account atture  y knowledge and belief, the foregoing	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number of properties involved mount or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Dent or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	PCT PCT  d # 1  ) \$ 40.00  posit Account 2  umber:   #   16
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of Fee Amount Statement a To the copy of the	operation applicate and Signal best of me original	Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a U.S. PCT er has not been PCT  reties  Fee an  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account) Au  atture by knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. Charges to deposit account	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of propert	PCT PCT  1 # 1  1 \$ 40.00  Posit Account 2  Yes X No  attached cop is a
Patent Coo Enter PCT Application assigned Number of Fee Amount Statement a To the copy of the	operation applica n Number of Prope nt and Signa best of ne original	rties  Fee an  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for Payment by deposit Account atture  y knowledge and belief, the foregoing	PCT PCT  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed De  Inter the total number of propert	PCT PCT  d # 1  ) \$ 40.00  posit Account 2  umber:   #   16

**REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0581** 

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, GEORGE SIMKOVICH AND ERIC J. WHITNEY

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

#### "SUPERALLOYS WITH IMPROVED OXIDATION RESISTANCE AND WELDABILITY"

signed by us on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth by substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania this **70** day of , 1998.

Witness: //senn 1). Comm

George Simkovich

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania

this 20 day of July , 1

m Emil

Eric J. Wintney

#### FORM PTO-1619B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

	1 4	NT A A A A	Area Code and Telephone Number	814-865-6279					
Name	ondent .	Name and Address Thomas J. Monahan	Area Code and Telephone Number	814-803-02/9					
	<i>a</i> : 1)		Linia i marakit						
Address	(line 1)	Intellectual Property Office							
Address	(line 2)	The Pennsylvania State University							
Address	(line 3)	113 Technology Center							
Address	(line 4)	University Park, 16802-7000							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments 3									
Applicat	ion Num	bers(s) or Patent Number	(s) Mark if additional numbers attach	ned					
Enter either	the Patent Ap	plication Number or the Patent Numb	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS FOR THE SAME	PROPERTY).					
	Paten	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number	<b>(s)</b>					
090	075102								
<u></u>									
		J L		Month Day Year					
	ment is being executing in		pplication, enter the date the patent application was sign	ed by the					
<b>Enter PC</b>	T applica	Treaty (PCT) tion number <u>only if</u> a U.S. er has not been	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT					
Number	of Prope	rties	Enter the total number of properties involve	d # []					
Fee Amou	unt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zinor the total number of properties involve						
			Fee amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	) \$ 40.00					
		Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed De	eposit Account X					
(Enter for Payment by deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
			Deposit Account N	umber: # 16-1133					
			Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
To the		y knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any t account are authorized, as indicated herein.	attached cop is a true					
			4111						
		n (Reg. No. 29,835)		10/20/98					
r	vame of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT

REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0583